Other income and expenses from operations 7 62 -152 180
Operating profit 2 464 2 146 9 203 6 938
- as a percentage of revenues 18.1 17.9 18.2 16.4
Net financial items -82 -49 -508 -75
Profit before tax 2 382 2 097 8 695 6 863
- as a percentage of revenues 17.5 17.5 17.2 16.3
Income tax expense -615 -562 -2 435 -1 899
Profit from continuing operations 1 767 1 535 6 260 4 964
Profit from discontinued operations,
net of tax 7 405 647 9 113 1 617
Profit for the period 9 172 2 182 15 373 6 581
- attributable to equity holders of the parent 9 167 2 176 15 349 6 560
- attributable to minority interest 5 6 24 21

Basic earnings per share, SEK  14.74 3.46 24.48 10.43
- whereof discontinued operations 11.90 1.03 14.53 2.57
Diluted earnings per share, SEK  14.73 3.45 24.46 10.41
Basic weighted average number
of shares outstanding, millions 622.0 628.8 627.1 628.8
Diluted weighted average number
of shares outstanding, millions 622.3 629.8 627.5 629.9

Key ratios, including discontinued operations
Equity per share, period end, SEK  54 41
Return on capital employed before tax, 12 month values, %  35 29
Return on equity after tax, 12 month values, %  55 28
Debt/equity ratio, period end, % -38 28
Equity/assets ratio, period end, % 59 47

Number of employees in continuing operations, period end  25 900 22 578

10 (15)

Consolidated Balance Sheet
  Including

discontinued
operations

MSEK Dec. 31, 2006 Dec. 31, 2005
Intangible assets 4 299 10 607
Rental equipment 1 979 13 456
Other property, plant and equipment 3 777 4 503
Financial assets and other receivables 2 542 965
Deferred tax assets 619 853
Total non-current assets 13 216 30 384
Inventories 8 487 7 215
Trade and other receivables 12 401 13 240
Other financial assets 1 016 389
Cash and cash equivalents 20 135 3 727
Total current assets 42 039 24 571
TOTAL ASSETS 55 255 54 955

Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 32 616 25 716
Minority interest 92 92
TOTAL EQUITY 32 708 25 808
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 1 163 7 652
Post-employment benefits 1 647 1 826
Other liabilities and provisions 592 628
Deferred tax liabilities 648 3 342
Total non-current liabilities 4 050 13 448
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 5 977 1 867
Trade payables and other liabilities 11 804 13 209
Provisions 716 623
Total current liabilities 18 497 15 699
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 55 255 54 955

11 (15)

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
 Equity attributable to

MSEK
equity holders

of the parent
minority
interest

Total
equity

Closing balance, Dec. 31, 2004 22 536 65 22 601
Effect of change in accounting principle 419 -  419
Restated opening balance, Jan. 1, 2005 22 955 65 23 020
Translation differences for the period 2 522 13 2 535
Hedge of net investments in foreign subsidiaries -33 - -33
Cash flow hedges -238 - -238
Tax on items transferred from equity 76  - 76
Net income and expense recognized directly in equity 2 327 13 2 340
Profit for the period 6 560 21 6 581
Total recognized income and expense for the period 8 887 34 8 921
Dividends -1 886 -4 -1 890
Share redemption -4 192 - -4 192
Share-based payments, equity settled -48 - -48
Acquisition of minority -  -3 -3
Closing balance, Dec. 31, 2005 25 716 92 25 808

 Equity attributable to

MSEK
equity holders

of the parent
minority
interest

Total
equity

Opening balance, Jan. 1, 2006 25 716 92 25 808
Translation differences for the period -1 921 -12 -1 933
Hedge of net investments in foreign subsidiaries -7 - -7
Tax on items transferred from equity 2 - 2
Change in fair value reserve -2 - -2
Net income and expense recognized directly in equity -1 928 -12 -1 940
Profit for the period 15 349 24 15 373
Total recognized income and expense for the period 13 421 12 13 433
Dividends -2 672 -4 -2 676
Repurchase of own shares -3 776 - -3 776
Share-based payments, equity settled -73 - -73
Acquisition of minority - -8 -8
Closing balance, Dec. 31, 2006 32 616 92 32 708

12 (15)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows, including discontinued operations
 October – December  January – December
MSEK 2006 2005 2006 2005
Cash flows from operating activities
Operating profit 3 322 2 955 13 581 9 403
Depreciation, amortization and impairment 442 929 2 142 3 320
Capital gain/loss and other non-cash items 27 -216 -374 -639
Operating cash surplus 3 791 3 668 15 349 12 084
Net financial items received/paid 141 -40 -12 60
Cash flow from other items -4 - -4 128
Taxes paid -484 -631 -3 028 -2 042
Change in working capital -1 960 -561 -3 100 -231